## 507005995 12/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7052832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NISSIN KOGYO CO., LTD.	01/01/2021	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI ASTEMO, LTD.	
Street Address: 2520, TAKABA		
City:	HITACHINAKA-SHI, IBARAKI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16418315
Application Number:	16559215
Application Number:	16587945
Application Number:	16820830
Application Number:	16828187
Application Number:	16828398

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: achernavtseva@rmsclaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW M. CALDERON

**Address Line 1:** 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ANDREW M. CALDERONSIGNATURE:/Andrew M. Calderon/DATE SIGNED:12/02/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3928-392802\_Certificate#page1.tif source=3928-392802\_Certificate#page2.tif source=3928-392802\_Certificate#page3.tif source=3928-392802\_Certificate#page4.tif

PATENT 507005995 REEL: 058270 FRAME: 0797

# Cetificalte of Partically Historical Matters

2520, Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki

Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.

Corporate registration number:	0500-01-007842			
Trade name	Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.			
	Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.	Changed: January 1, 2021		
		Registered: January 4, 2021		
Head office	2520, Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki			
Method of public notice	Public notice of our company will be made in the of	fficial gazette		
	Public notice of our company will be made in the	Changed; Novembe 18, 2020		
	Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun	Registered: November 18, 2020		
	Public notice of our company will be made in the or	fficial gazette		
		Changed; June 16, 2021		
		Registered: June 29,2021		
Date of Incorporation	July 1, 2009			
Company Split	March 28, 2019: Split to Hitachi Vehicle Energy, Ltd., 1410 Inada, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki			
	Registered: April 3, 2019			
	March 29, 2019: Split to Knorr-Bremse Steering Systems Japan Ltd., 25-10 Miyako, Namegawa-machi, Hiki-gun, Saitama			
		Registered: April 5, 2019		
Absorption -type merger	April 1, 2019: Merger of Hitachi Automotive Systems Engineering, Ltd., 2477, Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki			
	Registered: April 3, 2019			
	January 1, 2021: Merger of Keihin Corporation, 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo			
	Registered: January 4, 2021			
	January 1, 2021: Merger of Showa Corporation, 14-1 Fujiwaracho 1-chome, Gyoda-shi, Saitama			
	Registered: January 4, 2021			
	January 1, 2021: Merger of Nissin Kogyo Co., Ltd., 801 Kazawa, Tomi-shi, Nagano			
		Registered: January 4, 2021		

Serial No. A 811461

\*Underlined portion indicates a deletion

1/2

### 2520, Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki

Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.

Matters concerning a company with board of directors	Company with board of directors
Matters concerning a company with company auditor(s)	Company with company auditor(s)
Matters concerning a company with financial auditor(s)	Company with financial auditor(s)

This document certifies that these are partial of the matters recorded in the register that have not been closed.

Date: August 4, 2021

Mito District Legal Affairs Bureau

Greffier Takafumi HARA (Seal)

Serial No. A 811461 \*Underlined portion indicates a deletion

2/2

# 履歷事項一部証明書

茨城県ひたちなか市高場2520番地 日立Astemの株式会社

会往法人等番号	0500-01-007842				
řii 🥞	<u>日立オートモディブシステムズ株式会社</u>				
	日立Astemの株式会社	合和	3年	1月	1日変別
		令和	3 🕮	1.33	4日登記
本 店	茨城県ひたちなか市高場2520番地				
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、官報により行う。				
	当会社の公告は、日刊工業新聞により行う。	令和	2年1	1月1	8日変9
		÷β€0	2 <del>4</del> - 1	1月1	8 H 364
	当会社の公告は、官報により行う。	令和	3年	6月1	6日変更
		分和	3 FF	6月2	9 ⊞₩≣
会社成立の年月日	平成21年7月1日				
会社分割	平成31年3月28日茨城県ひたちなか市稲田 シー株式会社に分割	1410}	<b>多地日式</b>	7.ピーク	nxt
	110-477 (Tr 24 H)	平成(	3 1 4	4 /3	3 H ###
	平成31年3月29日埼玉県比企郡滑川町都2 デアリングシステムジャパン株式会社に分割	5番地1(	) カノ-	-ルブレ	ムセス
		Filt.	} 1 年	4月	S H 發電
吸収合併	平成31年4月1日茨城県ひたちなか市高場2 システムズエンジニアリング株式会社を合併	477番組	kw Hg	}∓	ティブ
		平成。	31年	4月	3日登高
	令和3年1月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁日2 併	6番2号#	株式会社	レケーと	ンを合
		令和	3#	1 /1	4日第5
	令和3年1月1日埼玉県行田市藤原町一丁目1 併	4番地1桂	<b>未式会</b> }	E≯∋-	-ワを合
		合和	3 1	1月	4日登前
	令和3年1月1日長野県東御市加沢801番地		集式会主 3 年	MANA NA 1999	4 日登高

整理番号 ア811461

F 緑のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 

1/2

REEL: 058270 FRAME: 0800

茨城県ひたちなか市高場2520番地 日立Astemの株式会社

取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 3年 8月 4日

水戸地方法務局 登記官

原

孝



整理番号 ア811461

下線のあるもの仕様消事項であることを示す。 **PATEN**T

2/2

REEL: 058270 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 12/02/2021**